LCQOCY

nothingelse.

CM708

GUIDE D’INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION GUIDE
INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG




f Z1-Z5 TV VESA Mount Hardware Kit %
Z6-Z9 Ceiling Mount Assembly Hardware Kit @
Z1 | axop e x4 L2 MeX20 (e x4 T vgx2o (x4 I ?9
17X8.5X14MM @m M6XM4 MBXTS  ATrimimw X2
4 Spacer 75 WASHER g X Z6 Lagbolt h I
X4 Lag bolt  ( X2
2ox§£>c<§MM S xa M8 WASHER Lag bolt - (2 @/i
M8X8 (]h N
27 X4 78 [(— e OO
M8 WASHER (o) X4 M8Xx55 M8 Washer M8 NUT M8 Lockwasher %
X1 éb X1 \ : J/
79 Qb
10mm Wrench 13mm Wrench

WE X1 NOTE: We recommend that this product is installed by the
professional only. We accept no liability for damages caused

5mm allen key f _ )
incorrect assembly, installation or use.

Iy

.

Vaulted or Flat Ceiling can
be used with this flexible
design ceiling plate

Min: 28.44”-722.5mm
Max: 48" | 1220mm

T

9.17”
I 233 mm
S

\

nothingelse.



STEP 1 Using ceiling plate (A) as a template, drill pilot holes into wood joist.

Attach the Ceiling Plate to the ceiling using the M8x75 lag bolt screws.
(Z6)

STEP 2 IMPORTANT: If you are installing into a concrete ceiling, use the proper
hardware with concrete anchors (not included) and make sure that you
screw into secure adequate support.

Assemble the face plate (D) to the interface bracket plate (E) using four (4)
M8x8 screws and washers (Z7)

STEP 3 Insert Column (C) into Column (B) adjusting length of the pole to
achieve the desired height for the TV. Rotate the pole to line up two (2)
holes and lock in position with two bolts. (note: one bolt set is installed in
the pole and second bolt, lock washer and nut are in bag Z8)

STEP 4 Attach two (2) vertical mount brackets (F) to rear VESA pattern of TV using
appropriate hardware in 21-Z5. if installing with Apollo enclosure please
refer to Apollo Installation Guide

J

/STEP 5 Hang the TV or Apollo Enclosure onto the ceiling mount.
Tighten or loosen the tilt knob to obtain the desired tilt and lock
in place.

STEP 6 STEP 7

—m

Rotate TV or
Apollo Enclosure
to desired o
direction and lock
in place with set
screw (B)

N _/

A CAUTION

Tighten Screws
(A) to secure TV

or Apollo
Enclosure to

interface plate

This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed.Keep these items away from young children.

e Make Sure these instructions are read and completely understood before attempting installation.If you are unsure of any part of this installation,please contact a professional
installer for assistance.

e The wall or mounting surface must be capable of supporting the combined weight of the mount and the display,otherwise the structure must be reinforced.

e Safety gear and proper tools must be used . A minimum of two people are required for this installation.Failure to use safety gear canresultin property damage,serious injury or
death.

e please check joint parts every two months,making sure the screws are loosened or not.

This product was designed to be installed on wood stud walls and solid concrete walls.Before installing, make sure the wall will support the combined load of the equipment and
hardware.Never exceed the maximum load capacity 70 KG,or else it may resultin product failure or personal injury.

Note:this product is intended for indoor use only.Use of this product outdoors could lead to product failure or personal injury.

A AVERTISSEMENT

Ce produit contient des petits objets qui pourraient étre unrisque d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. Eloignez-lesde vos enfants.

e Assurez-vous que ces instructions sontlues et comprises avant de procéder a I'installation. Si vous n'étes pas sard'une étape, contactez un installateur professionnel.

e Le murou lasurface de montage doit étre capable de supporter le poids combiné du support et I'écran, sinon la structure doit &tre renforcée.

e Les conseils de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre respectés. Un minimum de deux personnes est nécessaire pour cette installation.Ne pas respecter les conseils
de sécurité peut entrainer des dommages matériels, des blessures graves ou la mort.

e Vérifiez les piéces d’assemblage tous les deux mois, en s'assurant que les vis soient bien serrées.

Ce produit a été congu pour étre installé sur les murs en boisou en béton. Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que le mur supportera la capacité de charge. Ne dépassez jamais la
capacité maximale 70KG, sinon vous avez le risquez d'endommager des produits ou d’'entrainer des blessures.

Notice: Ce produit est congu pour une utilisation en intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur pourrait conduire a un endommagement du produit ou des blessures.

A Achtung!

Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die von Kindern verschluckt werden kénnen und somit eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen. Bewahren Sie diese Teile auBRerhalb der Reichweite
von Kleinkindern auf!

e Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie diese Anleitung vollstandig gelesen und verstanden haben bevor Sie mit der Montage beginnen. Falls Sie sich bei einem Punkt der Montage
unsicher sind, kontaktieren Sie bitte einen Fachmann far professionelle Hilfe.

e Vergewissern Sie sich vorder Anbringung, dass die Wand oder Montageflache die kombinierte Last von Bildschirm, Wandhalterung und allen Befestigungsteilen tragen kann.
Andernfalls muss die Konstruktion verstarkt werden.

e Benutzen Sie fur die Montage eine Hebevorrichtung und geeignetes Werkzeug. Fur die Montage sind mindestens zwei Personen erforderlich. Ohne die Verwendung einer
Hebevorrichtung kénnen Gegenstande beschadigt und Personen lebensgefahrlich verletzt werden.

Diese Wandhalterung ist far die Installation an Wanden mit einer Holzstanderreihe oder Massivbetonwanden geeignet. Vergewissern Sie sich vorder Anbringung, dass die
Montageflache die kombinierte Last von Bildschirm und allen Befestigungsteilen tragen kann. Uberschreiten Sie niemals die maximale Belastbarkeit 70 KG.

Hinweis: Die Wandhalterung ist ausschlie3lich far die Verwendung im Innenbereich entwickelt. Eine AuRBRenmontage kann zu Beschadigungen der Halterung und somit zu
Verletzungsgefahr fUhren.

nothingelse.



